



JAMMU AND KASHMIR LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

JDA COMPLEX JANIPUR, JAMMU/ OLD SECRETARIAT, SRINAGAR

Website: https://jkslsa.gov.in Email: jkslsa1234@gmail.com Jammu: 0191-2539962 (f) 2539679 Srinagar: 0194-2480408 (f) 2476945

Subject: -

Appointment of Steno-Typists in J&K Legal Services Authority pursuant to Notification No. 01 of 2021 dated 08-03-2021.

ORDER NO: \$62-JKLSA (ESTT) of 2022

DATED: 03 - 11 - 2022

Consequent upon the approval accorded by Hon'ble the Chief Justice(Patron-in-Chief) J&K Legal Services Authority, the following candidates next in merit in respective reserved categories as mentioned against each are temporarily appointed as Steno Typists in Level -5 (29200 – 92300) in the J&K Legal Services Authority against the available vacancies subject to the terms and conditions given below:

Meghi/20	¥.
mul mul	2
•	1

S.No	Name with Parentage	Residential Address	Category
1	Naseer Ahmad Malla S/o Mohd Yousuf Malla	Sogam, Chadoora	RBA
2.	Sajid Mehmood S/o Mohd Zulf	Hill Tak Dodaj, Darhal Rajouri	PSP
3	Shivani Kalsi D/o Tarlok Raj	Krishna Nagar, Jammu	SC
4	Avish Kohli S/o Manesh Kohli	Bakshi Nagar, Jammu	EWS

Note:

- a) The appointees belonging to Jammu Division shall join before the Member Secretary, J&K Legal Services Authority, JDA Complex Janipur Jammu and those belonging to Kashmir Division shall join in the Legal Services Authority office at Old Secretariat Srinagar within a period of 15 days from the date of issuance of this order for further adjustment. In case any appointee fails to join within the stipulated period, his/her appointment shall be deemed to have been cancelled without any further notice.
- b) The testimonials and antecedents of the appointees shall be verified from the concerned authorities, before drawing their salary.

c) The appointment of candidates is subject to the satisfactory report about their character, antecedents and the testimonials, if anything adverse is reported against any of them during the course of verification, the appointment of the candidate shall be liable to be terminated/cancelled without any notice.

By order.

M . K . Sharma) Inber &ecretary

No:LSA/Estt/04/2021-II/Steno/J/ 1\7\-1180 Dated: 03 -11-2022.

Copy to the:-

 Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Patron – in Chief J&K Legal Services Authority

2. Secretary to Hon'ble Executive Chairman, J&K Legal Services Authority

Mr /Ms for the information of his Lordship.

- 5. Order file/concerned file/Website J&K LSA.

(M.K.Sharma) √Member Secretary